RESOLUTION NO. R-<u>3861</u>

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND CONFIRMING THE CITY'S COMMITMENT TO PURCHASE REAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Kirkland finds that the acquisition from King County of land abutting property presently owned by the City of Kirkland at the site of the old Houghton Fire Station on NE 60th is in the public interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Council hereby confirms the City's commitment to purchase Lots 1, 2, 13, and 14 Block 40, Cormode and Adsit's First Addition to Kirkland as recorded in Volume 6 of Plats, Page 44, Records of King County, Washington, for a purchase price of \$20,000.

<u>Section 2</u>. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to take steps necessary to complete the purchase of the above described property.

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <u>15th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1994.

SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION THEREOF this <u>15th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1994.

22 Mu かん Mayor Pro Tem

ATTEST:

RES-PROP.FEB/TA:cw